Application
•	 For connection of polymeric cable to
transformers, switchgear, motors and other
equipment with a premoulded separable
connector
•	 For indoor and outdoor installations
•	 System voltage up to 42 kV
•	 Continuous current rating up to 1250 A when

insulation diameter and then select the conductor size from Table
3.
Ordering Example: For a 36 kV drain wire shielded cable
with a 500 mm2 aluminum conductor, 44 mm core insulation
diameter and a DIN style crimp connector in a single-phase
kit with a test point, including the cable sealing kit, specify
DTB1242FU500N1T1.
Figure 2. DTB1242 bolted companion tee connector
dimensional information.
Table 2.  Cable Range
Insulation Range
Designation
Cable Insulation Range Dia. (mm)
Min. Max.
A 28.2 32.3
B 31.1 35.7
C 35.0 39.1
D 37.2 41.6
E 40.1 44.8
F 42.9 47.9
G 46.5 51.9
H 50.0 56.0
Table 3.  Conductor Size
Conductor
Size (mm2) DIN Type Mechanical Type
95 U095
120 U120
S300
150 U150
185 U185
240 U240
300 U300
400 U400
S630500 U500
630 U630
800 - S800
152 mm
225 mm
103 mm
350 mm
96 mm
Kit contents
The complete kit includes: moulded tee housing, cable adapter,
conductor contact, insulating plug, rubber cap, clamping screw,
lubricant, wipers and installation instructions.
Figure 3. bolted companion tee connector.
137 mm
342 mm
240 mm
54 mm
3
Catalog Data CA650047EN
Effective May 2015
DTB1242 bolted companion tee connector
Catalog number selection guide
Insulation Range Table 2
D T B 1 2 4 2 F U 5 0 0 N 1 1T
Connector Size Table 3
 1 = 1-phase kit
 3 = 3-phase kit
 T = Test Point
 N = No Test Point
 Cable Sealing Kit
 See Table 4